
 

 

 

 

 

 

OFFICAL RESULTS

Alpe 

2020.07.24

OFFICAL RESULTS

Alpe Adria Superbike 

Round 1. 

 

2020.07.24-2020.07.26 

Pannónia-Ring 

 

 

Pantiming / Timekeeping 

Ostffyasszonyfa / HUNGARY 

 

OFFICAL RESULTS 

 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified (112% = 2:25.479) 

No. 
19 

21 

7 

6 

27 

45 

15 

144 

552 

11 

66 

76 

14 

210 

3 

47 

79 

24 

44 

54 

13 

Name 
Pawel SZKOPEK 
Hannes SCHAFZAHL 
Kamil KRZEMIEN 
Michal PRÁSEK 
Bálint KOVÁCS 
Marek CERVENY 
Milos CIHÁK 
Gerold GESSLBAUER 
Yves LINDEGGER 
Ireneusz SIKORA 
Jiri BROZ 
Richard BALCAR 
Enzo BOULOM 
David OUREDNICEK 
Mariusz DOMALEWSKI 

Daniel MANKOWSKI 
Josef SUSTR 
Peter DUCHYNA 
Stanislav POLÁK 
Juraj KNEZOVIC 
Ville VALTONEN 

Nat 
POL 

AUT 

POL 

CZE 

HUN 

CZE 

CZE 

AUT 

CHE 

POL 

CZE 

CZE 

FRA 

CZE 

POL 

POL 

CZE 

SVK 

CZE 

SVK 

FIN 

FMN 
PZM 

AMF 

PZM 

ACCR 

MAMS 

ACCR 

ACCR 

AMF 

FMS 

PZM 

ACCR 

ACCR 

FFM 

ACCR 

PZM 

PZM 

ACCR 

SMF 

ACCR 

SMF 

SML 

Class Team 
Szkopek Team 

RATEZI 

Team LRP Poland 

Rohac & Fejta Motoracing 

NEW 2 PROJECT 

WRP Wepol Racing 

MILOS 

RATEZI - Racing Team Ziegl 

MotoMader Motorsport 

BMW Sikora Motorsport 

Montaze Bro4 

MIA Racing 

Maco Racing 

Dafitmotoracing 

Yackonet Racing 

Grafien Motorsport 

- 

Team Jefferson 

GT2 Motorsport 

Motomaxx 

Sense Tec 

Bike 
Yamaha 

Yamaha 

BMW 

BMW 

Yamaha 

BMW 

BMW 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

BMW 

Ducati 

BMW  

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

BMW  

BMW 

Ducati 

Ducati 

Yamaha 

Kawasaki 

Yamaha 

Tyres 

Du 

Pi 

Pi 

Du 

Pi 

Pi 

Pi 

Pi 

Du 

Pi 

Pi 

Pi 

Du 

Du 

Du/Bri 

Du 

Pi 

Pi 

Pi 

Bri 

Pi 

Best Tm 
2:09.892 
2:10.734 
2:11.254 
2:11.626 
2:12.031 
2:13.493 
2:13.570 
2:13.946 
2:17.052 
2:17.133 
2:19.578 
2:20.448 
2:20.745 
2:22.983 
2:23.269 

2:28.497 
2:30.609 
2:32.186 

Diff 

0.842 

1.362 

1.734 

2.139 

3.601 

3.678 

4.054 

7.160 

7.241 

9.686 

10.556 

10.853 

13.091 

13.377 

18.605 

20.717 

22.294 

Laps 
6 

9 

10 

10 

8 

10 

7 

9 

9 

8 

9 

8 

2 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

Sorted on best lap time

Race Control Report 

Printed: 2020. 07. 25. 11:31:14 

Jury President (AA): Mr. Jakub SMRZ 

Jury President (FIME): Mr. Jesper HOLM 

Race Director: Mr. Martin HEJDUK 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Mr. György LAKATOS 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Pannonia-Ring 

.................     ........................................
    Time                Clerk of the Course
                                                    ........................................
                                                             Jury President

Alpe Adria Circuit Racing Championship 

AA Superbike 

RESULT Qualifying Practice 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 11:00:21 

www.pannonia-ring.com 4,740 km 

2020. 07. 25. 10:55 



STARTING GRID

POLE POSITION

 1 1
19 Pawel SZKOPEK

2:09.892

Yamaha

 1 2
21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL

2:10.734

Yamaha

 1 3
7 Kamil KRZEMIEN

2:11.254

BMW

 2 4
6 Michal PRÁSEK

2:11.626

BMW

 2 5
27 Bálint KOVÁCS

2:12.031

Yamaha

 2 6
45 Marek CERVENY

2:13.493

BMW

 3 7
15 Milos CIHÁK

2:13.570

BMW

 3 8
144 Gerold GESSLBAUER

2:13.946

Yamaha

 3 9
552 Yves LINDEGGER

2:17.052

Yamaha

 4 10
11 Ireneusz SIKORA

2:17.133

BMW

 4 11
66 Jiri BROZ

2:19.578

Ducati

 4 12
76 Richard BALCAR

2:20.448

BMW 

 5 13
14 Enzo BOULOM

2:20.745

Yamaha

 5 14
210 David OUREDNICEK

2:22.983

Yamaha

 5 15
3 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI

2:23.269

BMW 

 6 16
47 Daniel MANKOWSKI

2:28.497

BMW

 6 17
79 Josef SUSTR

2:30.609

Ducati

 6 18
24 Peter DUCHYNA

2:32.186

Ducati

 7 19
44 Stanislav POLÁK

Yamaha

 7 20
54 Juraj KNEZOVIC

Kawasaki

 7 21
13 Ville VALTONEN

Yamaha

Printed: 2020. 07. 26. 8:46:26 

Jury President (AA): Mr. Jakub SMRZ 

Jury President (FIME): Mr. Jesper HOLM 

Race Director: Mr. Martin HEJDUK 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Mr. György LAKATOS 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Pannonia-Ring 

.................     ........................................
    Time                Clerk of the Course
                                                    ........................................
                                                             Jury President

Alpe Adria Circuit Racing Championship 

AA Superbike 

FINAL STARTING GRID - Race 1 

Race (14 Laps) 

www.pannonia-ring.com 4,740 km 

2020. 07. 26. 10:10 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified (75% = 11 Laps) 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

27 

21 

144 

11 

45 

13 

552 

66 

15 

210 

19 

76 

47 

24 

54 

3 

44 

79 

6 

7 

14 

Name 

Bálint KOVÁCS 

Hannes SCHAFZAHL 

Gerold GESSLBAUER 

Ireneusz SIKORA 

Marek CERVENY 

Ville VALTONEN 

Yves LINDEGGER 

Jiri BROZ 

Milos CIHÁK 

David OUREDNICEK 

Pawel SZKOPEK 

Richard BALCAR 

Daniel MANKOWSKI 

Peter DUCHYNA 

Juraj KNEZOVIC 

Mariusz DOMALEWSKI 

Stanislav POLÁK 

Josef SUSTR 

Michal PRÁSEK 

Kamil KRZEMIEN 

Enzo BOULOM 

Nat 

HUN 

AUT 

AUT 

POL 

CZE 

FIN 

CHE 

CZE 

CZE 

CZE 

POL 

CZE 

POL 

SVK 

SVK 

POL 

CZE 

CZE 

CZE 

POL 

FRA 

FMN 

MAMS 

AMF 

AMF 

PZM 

ACCR 

SML 

FMS 

ACCR 

ACCR 

ACCR 

PZM 

ACCR 

PZM 

SMF 

SMF 

PZM 

ACCR 

ACCR 

ACCR 

PZM 

FFM 

Team 

NEW 2 PROJECT 

RATEZI 

RATEZI - Racing Team Ziegl 

BMW Sikora Motorsport 

WRP Wepol Racing 

Sense Tec 

MotoMader Motorsport 

Montaze Bro4 

MILOS 

Dafitmotoracing 

Szkopek Team 

MIA Racing 

Grafien Motorsport 

Team Jefferson 

Motomaxx 

Yackonet Racing 

GT2 Motorsport 

- 

Rohac & Fejta Motoracing 

Team LRP Poland 

Maco Racing 

Bike 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

BMW 

BMW 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Ducati 

BMW 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

BMW  

BMW 

Ducati 

Kawasaki 

BMW  

Yamaha 

Ducati 

BMW 

BMW 

Yamaha 

Tyres 

Pi 

Pi 

Pi 

Pi 

Pi 

Pi 

Du 

Pi 

Pi 

Du 

Du 

Pi 

Du 

Pi 

Bri 

Du/Bri 

Pi 

Pi 

Du 

Pi 

Du 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

7 

Total Tm 

26:56.820 

27:25.520 

27:26.067 

27:34.506 

27:35.196 

27:35.248 

27:47.257 

27:48.541 

27:52.035 

27:55.253 

28:26.035 

28:31.312 

28:45.121 

28:46.861 

28:46.915 

28:47.246 

28:54.477 

27:49.579 

15:00.271 

Diff 

28.700 

29.247 

37.686 

38.376 

38.428 

50.437 

51.721 

55.215 

58.433 

1:29.215 

1:34.492 

1:48.301 

1:50.041 

1:50.095 

1:50.426 

1:57.657 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:53.911 

1:55.903 

1:55.980 

1:56.586 

1:57.148 

1:56.685 

1:57.728 

1:57.643 

1:57.664 

1:58.221 

1:53.749 

2:00.270 

2:02.074 

2:01.205 

2:01.553 

2:02.138 

2:01.925 

2:05.371 

1:54.633 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Race Control Report 

Margin of Victory 

28.700 

Avg. Speed 

147,757 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.749 

Best Speed 

150,015 

Best Lap by 

19 - Pawel SZKOPEK 

Printed: 2020. 07. 26. 12:30:12 

Jury President (AA): Mr. Jakub SMRZ 

Jury President (FIME): Mr. Jesper HOLM 

Race Director: Mr. Martin HEJDUK 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Mr. György LAKATOS 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Pannonia-Ring 

..............          ..................................
   Time               Clerk of the Course
                                                          ..........................
                                                             Jury President

Alpe Adria Circuit Racing Championship 

AA Superbike 

RESULT - Race 1 

Race (14 Laps) started at 10:49:21 

www.pannonia-ring.com 4,740 km 

2020. 07. 26. 10:35 



STARTING GRID

POLE POSITION

 1 1
19 Pawel SZKOPEK

1:53.749

Yamaha

 1 2
27 Bálint KOVÁCS

1:53.911

Yamaha

 1 3
6 Michal PRÁSEK

1:54.633

BMW

 2 4
21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL

1:55.903

Yamaha

 2 5
144 Gerold GESSLBAUER

1:55.980

Yamaha

 2 6
11 Ireneusz SIKORA

1:56.586

BMW

 3 7
13 Ville VALTONEN

1:56.685

Yamaha

 3 8
45 Marek CERVENY

1:57.148

BMW

 3 9
66 Jiri BROZ

1:57.643

Ducati

 4 10
15 Milos CIHÁK

1:57.664

BMW

 4 11
552 Yves LINDEGGER

1:57.728

Yamaha

 4 12
210 David OUREDNICEK

1:58.221

Yamaha

 5 13
76 Richard BALCAR

2:00.270

BMW 

 5 14
24 Peter DUCHYNA

2:01.205

Ducati

 5 15
54 Juraj KNEZOVIC

2:01.553

Kawasaki

 6 16
44 Stanislav POLÁK

2:01.925

Yamaha

 6 17
47 Daniel MANKOWSKI

2:02.074

BMW

 6 18
3 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI

2:02.138

BMW 

 7 19
79 Josef SUSTR

2:05.371

Ducati

Printed: 2020. 07. 26. 11:26:43 

Jury President (AA): Mr. Jakub SMRZ 

Jury President (FIME): Mr. Jesper HOLM 

Race Director: Mr. Martin HEJDUK 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Mr. György LAKATOS 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Pannonia-Ring 

.................     ........................................
    Time                Clerk of the Course
                                                    ........................................
                                                             Jury President

Alpe Adria Circuit Racing Championship 

AA Superbike 

STARTING GRID - Race 2 

Race (14 Laps) 

www.pannonia-ring.com 4,740 km 

2020. 07. 26. 16:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified (75% = 9 Laps) 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

21 

19 

27 

13 

144 

45 

11 

6 

15 

76 

3 

66 

44 

47 

79 

552 

210 

24 

54 

Name 

Hannes SCHAFZAHL 

Pawel SZKOPEK 

Bálint KOVÁCS 

Ville VALTONEN 

Gerold GESSLBAUER 

Marek CERVENY 

Ireneusz SIKORA 

Michal PRÁSEK 

Milos CIHÁK 

Richard BALCAR 

Mariusz DOMALEWSKI 

Jiri BROZ 

Stanislav POLÁK 

Daniel MANKOWSKI 

Josef SUSTR 

Yves LINDEGGER 

David OUREDNICEK 

Peter DUCHYNA 

Juraj KNEZOVIC 

Nat 

AUT 

POL 

HUN 

FIN 

AUT 

CZE 

POL 

CZE 

CZE 

CZE 

POL 

CZE 

CZE 

POL 

CZE 

CHE 

CZE 

SVK 

SVK 

FMN 

AMF 

PZM 

MAMS 

SML 

AMF 

ACCR 

PZM 

ACCR 

ACCR 

ACCR 

PZM 

ACCR 

ACCR 

PZM 

ACCR 

FMS 

ACCR 

SMF 

SMF 

Team 

RATEZI 

Szkopek Team 

NEW 2 PROJECT 

Sense Tec 

RATEZI - Racing Team Ziegl 

WRP Wepol Racing 

BMW Sikora Motorsport 

Rohac & Fejta Motoracing 

MILOS 

MIA Racing 

Yackonet Racing 

Montaze Bro4 

GT2 Motorsport 

Grafien Motorsport 

- 

MotoMader Motorsport 

Dafitmotoracing 

Team Jefferson 

Motomaxx 

Bike 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW  

BMW  

Ducati 

Yamaha 

BMW 

Ducati 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Ducati 

Kawasaki 

Tyres 

Pi 

Du 

Pi 

Pi 

Pi 

Pi 

Pi 

Du 

Pi 

Pi 

Du/Bri 

Pi 

Pi 

Du 

Pi 

Du 

Du 

Pi 

Bri 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

3 

Total Tm 

26:06.973 

26:11.512 

26:19.923 

26:24.459 

26:35.645 

26:41.049 

27:09.196 

27:23.095 

27:27.038 

27:35.559 

27:40.731 

26:26.103 

26:44.129 

26:56.486 

26:56.766 

17:25.480 

Diff 

4.539 

12.950 

17.486 

28.672 

34.076 

1:02.223 

1:16.122 

1:20.065 

1:28.586 

1:33.758 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

2:07.512 

2:08.255 

2:09.349 

2:09.892 

2:10.990 

2:10.501 

2:13.406 

2:14.864 

2:08.719 

2:14.988 

2:16.544 

2:07.687 

2:19.965 

2:22.472 

2:22.842 

2:20.557 

Points 

25 

20 

16 

13 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Race Control Report 

Margin of Victory 

4.539 

Avg. Speed 

130,677 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.512 

Best Speed 

133,823 

Best Lap by 

21 - Hannes SCHAFZAHL 

Printed: 2020. 07. 26. 18:35:41 

Jury President (AA): Mr. Jakub SMRZ 

Jury President (FIME): Mr. Jesper HOLM 

Race Director: Mr. Martin HEJDUK 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Mr. György LAKATOS 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Pannonia-Ring 

..............          ..................................
   Time               Clerk of the Course
                                                          ..........................
                                                             Jury President

Alpe Adria Circuit Racing Championship 

AA Superbike 

RESULT - Race 2 

Race (12 Laps) started at 17:54:08 

www.pannonia-ring.com 4,740 km 

2020. 07. 26. 17:30 


